504165013 01/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4211690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGG FREISHTAT	11/16/2001
STEVE HUFFORD	11/16/2001
DODGE MCFALL	11/16/2001
JACKSON WILSON	11/16/2001
TANYA HYMAN	11/16/2001
VIKAS RIJSINGHANI	11/16/2001
PAUL KAIB	11/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROFICIENT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2859 PACES FERRY ROAD SUITE 820	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14288258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: akakoliris@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCARDERO CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095080-001560US-0908069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATHENA KAKOLIRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Athena Kakoliris/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017
	<u> </u>

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 040860 FRAME: 0860 source=Assignment_095080_001560US_0908069#page1.tif source=Assignment_095080_001560US_0908069#page2.tif source=Assignment_095080_001560US_0908069#page3.tif source=Assignment_095080_001560US_0908069#page4.tif source=Assignment_095080_001560US_0908069#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040860 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregg Freishtat, a citizen of United States, with a post office address of 5860 Winterthur Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30328; Steve Hufford, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 3158 Marne Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30305; Dodge McFall, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 1605 Exeter Court, Marietta, Georgia 30068; Jackson Wilson, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 3445 Valley Road, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30305; Tanya Hyman, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 60 West Belle Isle Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30342; Vikas Rijsinghani, a citizen of United States of America, with a post office address of 315 Glen Lake Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30327; and Paul Kaib, a citizen of United States of America, with a post office address of 2384C Dunwoody Crossing, Dunwoody, Georgia 30338 (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS); have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Systems and Methods toFacilitate Selling of Products and Services", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2001 and assigned serial number 09/922,753.

WHEREAS, **Proficient Systems, Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Georgia having a place of business at 2859 Paces Ferry Road Suite 820, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions,

1

reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 16 day of 2001, personally appeared Gregg Freishtat, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

2

Steve Hufford

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 6 day of Merick, 2001, personally appeared Steve Hufford, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



My Commission Expires: april 6,2004

Dodge MoFall

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Georgia</u>, on this <u>Ib</u> day of <u>Number</u>, 2001, personally appeared **Dodge McFall**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: april 6,2004

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this day of November, 2001, personally appeared Jackson Wilson, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



April Daniel

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: April 6, 2007

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 16 day of November, 2001, personally appeared Tanya Hyman, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



April Harrett

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: April 6, 2004

Vikas Rijsinghani

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this // day of , 2001, personally appeared Vikas Rijsinghani, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



April Lanett
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: April 6,2004

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 1/2 day of , 2001, personally appeared Paul Kaib, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



April Darrett

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: April 6, 2004

Kilpatrick Stockton File: 46883/249756